TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGC, LLC		112/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloudco, Inc.
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78941219	MARYOKU YUMMY
Serial Number:	78941312	MARYOKU YUMMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)252-6741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-252-7300 x2294

Email: paul.cardenas@amgreetings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Cardenas
Address Line 1: One American Road
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44144

Signature:	/pdc/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Cardenas
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MARYOKU YUMMY

900150885 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0213

78941219

:H \$65.00 7894

Date:	12/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=94420#page1.tif source=94420#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGC, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at One American Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, has adopted and has filed the marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, for which it owns the corresponding United States and Canadian Trademark Applications set forth in said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said applications; and

WHEREAS, Cloudco, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One American Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in said Exhibit A together with so much of the goodwill of the business in connection with which each of the marks is used and which is symbolized by the marks, the corresponding applications for said marks as set forth in said Exhibit A, and the right to sue and to recover from third parties for past infringement of said marks.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns.

, ·	
	ASSIGNOR
	By Affill That
	Stephen L. Scharf
	Assistant General Counse
	Title Intellectual Property
	Date DEC 9 2009
STATE OF OHIO)	Paller in the American with the Control of the Cont
)	SS.: PAUL CARDENAS
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
	CUYAHOGA COUNTY May Comm. Expires January 28, 2014
On this day of _	December, 2007, before me personally
	y me personally known, who acknowledged to me that he/she is
1/155,5 tant General Chargel, the	above-identified assignor, and that he/she is authorized to execute
this document on behalf of said A	Assignor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0215

Exhibit A

MARK: MARYOKU YUMMY

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO./	APPLICATION DATE/
	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
U.S.A.	SN:78-941219	July 31, 2006
U.S.A.	SN:78-941312	July 31, 2006
CANADA	AN:1328426-00	December 15, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 12/29/2009